(b) Lone Pine S.A.S. containing a group of 6 concessions all lying to the north of the main mine
portal (“Zone 2”)

(c) Third Ridge containing a group of 13 concessions all lying to the south of the main mine
portal (“Zone 3”)

(d) Hartog S.A.S. containing a single concession (Bethzabeth) located at the extreme north-
west corner of the main concession block (“Zone 4”)

(e) Block Minerals Corp. containing a single concession (Los Cipreces) located to the extreme
north-east corner of the main concession block, abutting Zone 4 and Zone 2

(f) Bulla Resources Corp. containing a single concession (Machay) located north of the main
concession block in the center of Zone 2

(g) Sugarloaf S.A.S. containing a single concession (Malvas 1) located north of the main
concession block in the center of Zone 2

(h) Sandlewood AU25 S.A.S. containing the Portovelo Process Plant along with the Planta
Svetlana 1 concession (note the operating licence for the Portovelo Process Plant is
currently held by Golden Valley Planta S.A.

 13

SCHEDULE 3 - PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 As at  Pro
Balance Sheet 31-Dec-20 Transaction Forma

 US$ 000's US$ 000's US$ 000's

Cash 3,272  15,000  18,272
Receivables 2,501   2,501
Inventories 95   95
Financial assets - listed shares 2,300   2,300
Assets held for sale - Zaruma / Portvelo 0  0  0
Total Current Assets 8,168  15,000  23,168

Receivables 470   470
Property, Plant and Equipment 1,617  (1,145) 472
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 18,374  0  18,374
Total Non Current Assets 20,461  (1,145) 19,316
Total Assets 28,629  13,855  42,484

Accounts payable and accruals 11,007   11,007
Loans and other current liabilities 6,404   6,404
Provision for closure and restoration -
Zaruma / Portovelo 1,850  (1,850) 0
Total Current Liabilities 19,261  (1,850) 17,411

Other non-current liabilities 51   51
Provision for closure and restoration -
Dynasty 508   508
Total Non-Current Liabilities 559  0  559
Total Liabilities 19,820  (1,850) 17,970
Net Assets 8,809  15,705  24,514

Issued Capital 150,494   150,494
Reserves 19,958   19,958
Accumulated Losses (161,643) 15,705  (145,938)
Total Equity 8,809  15,705  24,514

https://investor.automic.com.au/#/loginsah
mailto:meetings@automicgroup.com.au

/ /

  T
TM